Key Features
•	 Three-piece luminous lens design offers elevated style and visual comfort
•	 White or Silver center rails
•	 Up to 8000 delivered lumens (2x4) with 80CRI or 90CRI options
•	 High performance efficacy up to 154 lumens per watt
•	 Lift and shift lenses allow for easy room-side maintenance
•	 Multiple integrated control options for enhanced energy savings
•	 5-year limited warranty

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 92.3 (LPW) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery                     Ordering Code: 1-1PLL
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery    Ordering Code: E-1PLL
0 No Battery
FSB Factory Select Battery 10w, Integral Lithium
FSG Factory Select ALCR Emergency Control Device, UNV
GI Iota ETS-DR, Emergency Control Device, UNV
GB Bodine GTD, Emergency Control Device, 120v or 277v
1ILL Iota 10w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
1PLL Bodine 10w, Integral Lithium, Self Testing
0-10V Drivers
FSD Factory Select Driver 1%, 0-10v
PL2 Advance Xitanium 1%, 0-10v
OL2 eldoLED Optotronic, 1%, 0-10v
OL4 eldoLED Optotronic 347v, 1% 0-10v, requires 347v option
EE1 eldoLED ECOdrive 1%, 0-10v, Logarithmic
EE2 eldoLED ECOdrive 1%, 0-10v, Linear
ES1 eldoLED SOLOdrive 0.1%, 0-10v, Logarithmic
ES2 eldoLED SOLOdrive 0%, 0-10v, Linear
OL5 eldoLED Optotronic 1%, 0-10v, AUX
DALI Drivers
EE3 eldoLED ECOdrive .1%, DALI, Logarithmic
OD1 eldoLED Optotronic 1%, DEXAL
PR1 Advance Xitanium SR, DALI 2, Self powered link
Lutron Drivers
LH1 Lutron Hi-lume Soft-on, Fade-to-black 1%, EcoSystem, LDE1
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
pg. 4
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
TR24_LED_SPEC_DEC2024
TRAVERSETR24 Architectural Recessed
Finish
Fixture Options
•	 Powder-coat white painted finish
•	 Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
W White
QS QuickShip
TW Through-Wiring
CP Chicago Plenum
AM Antimicrobial Paint
AR Air Return
FW6 Flex Whip 6’
Controls
•	 Pinnacle Lighting offers easy to specify network control solutions that connect
to an intelligent centralized system to maximize lighting energy efficiencies or
integral sensors for individual fixture control
•	 Pinnacle Lighting fixtures ship technology ready; commissioning by others
•	 Controls can only be used with Single Circuit (1) or Emergency Circuit (E)
•	 Contact factory for any non-standard configurations for layout, placement, or
EM options
•	 Must specify required driver in Driver section
Solution Components Network/Sensor Connection Required Drivers Limitations